QFX5700 SWITCH DATASHEET
Product Description
The Juniper Networks® QFX5700 Switch is a next-generation, modular and fabric-less
spine-and-leaf switch that offers flexibility, cost efficiency with lower-per-bit, high-density
400GbE, 100GbE, 50GbE, 40GbE, 25GbE, and 10GbE interfaces for server and intra-fabric
connectivity.
A versatile, future-proven solution for today’s data centers, the QFX5700 leverages the
power of a fully programmable Broadcom’s Trident 4 chipset to support and deliver a

For more details, please visit https://www.juniper.net/us/en/
products.html.
Ordering Information
Product Number Description
QFX5700 Hardware
QFX5700-CHAS QFX5700 Spare Chassis
QFX5700-BASE-AC QFX5700 (hardware only; software services sold separately),
with 1 FEB, 1 RCB, redundant fans, 2 AC power supplies, front-
to- back airflow
QFX5700 Line Cards
QFX5K-FPC-4CD 4X400G line card for QFX5700 chassis
QFX5K-FPC-20Y 10G/25G(SFP) line card for QFX5700 chassis
QFX5K-FPC-16C 16X100G line card for QFX700 chassis
QFX5700 Power Supply
JNP-3000W-AC-AFO AC PS 3000W, AFO
JNP-3000W-DC-AFO DC PS 3000W, AFO
Software Licenses SKUs